COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
1
2021 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSESC O L O R A D O  P A R K S  &  W I L D L I F E
2023 Secondary Draw
Deer Licenses
Deer licenses that appear on this list were left over from
the primary draw or were not paid for or were surrendered
by individuals who drew. These licenses are made available
first through the secondary draw to any big game applicant
who applies for them by 8 p.m MT on June 30, whether
they applied in the primary draw or not.
     After the secondary draw, the licenses remaining from
the list will be released for public purchase on a first-come,
first-served basis: leftover licenses go on sale to the general
public at 9 a.m. MT on August 1 online, in person and by
phone.
ATTENTION HUNTERS:
Not all hunt information is displayed in the list: Check
the 2023 Big Game brochure for specific hunt details and
restrictions.
SEASON CHOICE
6/
18
/2
3
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE087O2X 6
87, 88, 89, 90,
95
B
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
DE093O2X 3
93, 97, 98, 99,
100
B
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
DE101O2X 2 101, 102 A
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
DF087O2X 248
87, 88, 89, 90,
95
C
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
DF091P5X ■ 114 91 C
Season Choice Restrictions
private land only
SEASON DATES
Archery: 10/1/23-10/27/23
11/8/23-11/30/23
12/15/23-12/31/23
Muzzleloader: 10/14/23-10/22/23
Rifle: 10/28/23-11/7/23
12/1/23-12/14/23
continued on next page
See the 2023 Big Game brochure for more details on season choice hunts.
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
2
ARCHERY
SEASON CHOICE (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF092P5X ■ 130 92 C
Season Choice Restrictions
private land only
DF093O2X 281
93, 97, 98, 99,
100
C
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
DF096P6X ■ 192 96 C
Season Choice Restrictions pri-
vate land only East of Hwy 71
DF101O2X 143 101, 102 C
Season Choice Restrictions
Whitetail Only
SEASON DATES
Archery: 10/1/23-10/27/23
11/8/23-11/30/23
12/15/23-12/31/23
Muzzleloader: 10/14/23-10/22/23
Rifle: 10/28/23-11/7/23
12/1/23-12/14/23
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE003O1A 28
3, 4, 5, 14, 214, 301,
441
A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE007O1A 24 7, 8, 9, 19, 191 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE011O1A 10
11, 12, 13, 22, 23, 24,
131, 211, 231
A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE012O1A 8 12, 23, 24 A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE015O1A 3 15 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE018O1A 19
18, 27, 28, 37, 181,
371
A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE020O1A 12 20 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE023O1A 8 23, 24 A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE025O1A 2 25, 26 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE029O1A 37 29 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE031O1A 5 31, 32 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE033O1A 7 33 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE034O1A 12 34 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE035O1A 7 35, 36, 45, 361 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE038O1A 15 38 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE039O1A 6 39, 46 A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE041O1A 4 41, 42, 421 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE041P5A 2 41 A 9/2/23 12/31/23 Private Land Only; See Brochure
DE043O1A 6 43, 47, 471 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
continued on next page
■ Hunt codes with this symbol in the table above also have a 1/1/2024–1/31/2024 rifle season
in addition to the 10/28/2023–11/7/2023 and 12/1/2023–12/14/2023 rifle seasons.
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
3
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
ARCHERY (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE044O1A 1 44 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE049O1A 5 49, 57, 58, 581 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE050O1A 7 50, 500, 501 A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE051O1A 3 51 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE069O1A 8 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE075O1A 3 75, 751 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE077O1A 13 77, 78, 771 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE087O1A 3 87, 88, 89, 90, 95 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE092O1A 1 92 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE094O1A 1 94, 951 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE096O1A 3 96 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE104O1A 8 104, 105, 106 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE104O3A 29 104, 105, 106 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE107O3A 26 107 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE109O1A 8 109 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE109O3A 22 109 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE110O2A 2
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
DE110O4A 117
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE112O2A 16
112, 113, 114, 115,
120, 121
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
4
ARCHERY (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE112O4A 66
112, 113, 114, 115,
120, 121
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE116O1A 42 116, 117 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE116O3A 98 116, 117 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE122O1A 3
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE122O3A 22
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE128O2A 2 128, 133, 134, 135 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
DE128O4A 3 128, 133, 134, 135 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE136O1A 9 136, 141, 147 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
DE136O3A 27 136, 141, 147 A
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DE391O1A 23 391, 461 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DE444O1A 5 444 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DF030P5A 38 30 B 9/2/23 10/31/23 Private Land Only; See Brochure
DF041P5A 20 41 B 9/2/23 12/31/23 Private Land Only; See Brochure
DF103O3A 7 103 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF107O3A 20 107 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF109O3A 20 109 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF110O4A 38
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
B
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
5
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF112O4A 43
112, 113, 114, 115,
120, 121
B
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF116O3A 29 116, 117 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF122O3A 105
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF128O4A 15 128, 133, 134, 135 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
10/27/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DF136O3A 9 136, 141, 147 B
10/1/23
11/8/23
12/15/23
10/27/23
11/30/23
12/31/23
Whitetail Only
DM002O1A 1 2 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM006O1A 1 6, 16, 17, 161, 171 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM021O1A 2 21, 30 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM040O1A 2 40 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM048O1A 7 48, 56, 481, 561 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM052O1A 8 52, 411, 521 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM054O1A 1 54 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM055O1A 4 55 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM059O1A 2 59, 511, 591 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM060O1A 3 60 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM062O1A 2 62 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM064O1A 5 64, 65 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM066O1A 4 66 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM067O1A 2 67 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM068O1A 4 68, 681, 682 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM070O1A 3 70 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM071O1A 2 71, 711 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM072O1A 3 72, 73 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM074O1A 1 74 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM080O1A 10 80, 81 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM082O1A 1 82 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM085O1A 1 85, 851 A 9/2/23 9/30/23 Except Bosque del Oso SWA
DM140O1A 6 140 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
DM551O1A 4 551 A 9/2/23 9/30/23
ARCHERY (CONTINUED)
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
6
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE104O3M 13 104, 105, 106 A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DE107O3M 66
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DE109O3M 30 109 A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DE110O3M 92
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DE116O3M 98 116, 117 A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DE122O3M 28
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
A 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF003O1M 1
3, 4, 5, 14, 214, 301,
441
A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF007O1M 6 7, 8, 9, 19, 191 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF011O1M 1
11, 12, 13, 22, 23, 24,
131, 211, 231
A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF015O1M 1 15 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF018O1M 1
18, 27, 28, 37, 181,
371
B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF020O1M 2 20 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF029O1M 28 29 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF034O1M 11 34 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF035O1M 1 35, 36, 45, 361 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF043K1M 2 43, 47, 471 B 9/9/23 9/17/23 Youth Only
DF054O1M 2 54 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF087O2M 28 87, 88, 89, 90, 95 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF091O2M 14 91 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF092O2M 18 92 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF093O2M 27 93, 97, 98, 100 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF094O2M 12 94 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF096O2M 1 96 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF099O2M 45 99 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF101O2M 38 101, 102 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF103O2M 4 103 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF104O2M 62 104, 105, 106 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF104O3M 44 104, 105, 106 B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF107O2M 27
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF107O3M 14
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF109O2M 20 109 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF109O3M 20 109 B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF110O3M 40
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
MUZZLELOADER
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
7
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
MUZZLELOADER (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF116O2M 10 116, 117 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF116O3M 15 116, 117 B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF122O2M 13
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF122O3M 20
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF128O2M 3
128, 133, 134, 135,
136, 141, 147
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF128O3M 15
128, 133, 134, 135,
136, 141, 147
B 10/14/23 10/22/23 Whitetail Only
DF137O2M 5 137, 138, 143, 144 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF142O2M 4 142 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DF391O1M 10 391, 461 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF444O1M 13 444 B 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF501O1M 1 501 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF551O1M 1 551 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF741O1M 7 741 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DF951O2M 9 951 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM003O1M 9
3, 4, 5, 14, 214, 301,
441
A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM006O1M 2 6, 16, 17, 161, 171 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM007O1M 16 7, 8, 9, 19, 191 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM011O1M 4
11, 12, 13, 22, 23, 24,
131, 211, 231
A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM015O1M 3 15 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM018O1M 11
18, 27, 28, 37, 181,
371
A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM020O1M 19 20 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM023O1M 2 23, 24 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM025O1M 19 25, 26 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM029O1M 35 29 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM033O1M 6 33 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM034O1M 46 34 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM035O1M 4 35, 36, 45, 361 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM038O1M 22 38 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM039O1M 3 39, 46 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM040O1M 1 40 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM041O1M 3 41, 42, 421 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM043O1M 2 43, 47, 471 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM048O1M 3 48, 56, 481, 561 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM049O1M 5 49, 57, 58, 581 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
8
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM050O1M 3 50, 500, 501 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM052O1M 3 52, 411, 521 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM054O1M 2 54 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM055O1M 2 55 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM059O1M 1 59, 511, 591 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM060O1M 1 60 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM061O1M 2 61 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM062O1M 7 62 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM064O1M 7 64, 65 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM066O1M 3 66 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM067O1M 2 67 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM068O1M 3 68, 681, 682 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM069O1M 6 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM070O1M 5 70 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM071O1M 2 71, 711 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM072O1M 3 72, 73 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM074O1M 4 74 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM075O1M 14 75, 751 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM077O1M 2 77, 78, 771 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM079O1M 1 79, 791 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM080O1M 3 80, 81 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM085O1M 1 85, 851 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Except Bosque del Oso SWA
DM087O2M 3 87, 88, 89, 90, 95 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM091O2M 1 91 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM092O2M 4 92 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM093O2M 1 93, 97, 98, 100 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM094O2M 5 94 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM099O2M 19 99 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM104O2M 44 104, 105, 106 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM107O2M 42
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM109O2M 15 109 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM110O2M 1
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM116O2M 83 116, 117 A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM122O2M 1
122, 125, 126, 127,
129, 130, 132, 139,
145, 146
A 10/14/23 10/22/23
DM391O1M 18 391, 461 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM444O1M 7 444 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM551O1M 1 551 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
DM741O1M 3 741 A 9/9/23 9/17/23
MUZZLELOADER (CONTINUED)
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
9
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
RIFLE
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE003P2R 6
3, 4, 5, 14, 214, 301,
441
A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE003P3R 7
3, 4, 5, 14, 214, 301,
441
A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE003P4R 1 3, 301 A 11/22/23 11/26/23 private land only
DE004P4R 4 4, 441 A 11/22/23 11/26/23 private land only
DE011P2R 7
11, 12, 13, 22, 23, 24,
211
A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE011P3R 2
11, 12, 13, 22, 23, 24,
211
A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE012P4R 11 12, 13, 23, 24 A 11/22/23 11/26/23 private land only
DE015P2R 2 15 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE015P3R 1 15 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE025P2R 2 25, 26 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE025P3R 1 25, 26 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE034P2R 12 34 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE034P3R 13 34 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE035P2R 2 35, 36, 45, 361 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE038L1R 99 38 A 12/1/23 1/31/24 Jefferson County Portion Only
DE038L2R 1 38 A 12/1/23 1/31/24 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DE043P3R 1 43, 47, 471 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DE062P6R 18 62 A 8/15/23 8/25/23 private land only; See Brochure
DE064P6R 14 64, 65 A 8/15/23 8/25/23 private land only; See Brochure
DE104L2R 7 104 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE104O2R 2 104 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE105L2R 10 105, 106 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE105O2R 11 105, 106 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE107L2R 74 107 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE107O2R 130
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE109L2R 31 109 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE109O2R 32 109 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE110O2R 1
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE116L2R 47 116, 117 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE116O2R 75 116, 117 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DE126L2R 2 126, 146 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE129L2R 1 129 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE131P2R 1 131, 231 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE136L2R 1 136, 141, 147 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DE137O2R 2 137, 138, 143, 144 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
10
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DE444P2R 70 444 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DE444P3R 8 444 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DF003O2R 2 3, 301 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF003O3R 2 3, 301 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF007O2R 2 7, 8 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF007O3R 1 7, 8 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF009L1R 1 9, 19, 191 A 12/2/23 12/6/23
DF009O2R 3 9, 19, 191 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF009O3R 2 9, 19, 0191 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF009P5R 44 9 B 9/1/23 11/30/23 private land only
DF012O2R 1 12, 13, 23, 24 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF012O3R 1 12, 13, 23, 24 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF015O2R 2 15 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF015O3R 1 15 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF018O3R 4 18, 28, 37, 371 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF020P5R 281 20 B 9/1/23 11/30/23 private land only
DF025O2R 1 25, 26 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF025O3R 2 25, 26 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF027O2R 2 27, 181 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF027O3R 3 27, 181 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF029O2R 1 29 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF029O3R 7 29 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF029O4R 24 29 B 11/22/23 11/26/23
DF029P5R 131 29 C 9/1/23 11/30/23 private land only
DF033P5R 31 33 B 12/1/23 1/31/24 private land only
DF033P6R 109 33 B 8/15/23 1/31/23 private land only; See Brochure
DF034O2R 1 34 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF035O2R 2 35, 36, 45, 361 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF038L1R 174 38 C 12/1/23 1/31/24 Jefferson County Portion Only
DF038O2R 14 38 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF038O3R 25 38 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF038O4R 40 38 B 11/22/23 11/26/23
DF038P5R 140 38 C 9/1/23 11/30/23 private land only; See Brochure
DF044O2R 1 44 B 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF049P2R 1 49, 57 B 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DF049P3R 3 49, 57 B 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DF052P5R 109 52 B 9/1/23 10/31/23 private land only
DF053P5R 1 53 B 9/1/23 10/31/23 private land only
DF054O3R 1 54 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF054P5R 9 54 B 9/2/30 9/30/23 private land only
DF055O2R 4 55 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
11
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF055O3R 1 55 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF056L1R 1 56, 57 C 9/1/23 10/31/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF056P2R 1 56 B 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DF060P3R 3 60 B 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DF066O2R 2 66 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF067O2R 2 67 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF067O3R 2 67 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF069L1R 1 69, 581 C 9/1/23 10/31/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF072P2R 1 72 B 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DF072P3R 1 72 B 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DF072P5R 1 72, 73 B 9/1/23 9/30/23 private land only; See Brochure
DF075P2R 8 75, 751 B 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DF075P3R 1 75, 751 B 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DF075P5R 9 75, 751 B 12/1/23 1/15/24 private land only South of US 160
DF077O3R 1 77, 78, 771 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF077O4R 1 77, 78, 771 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DF077P5R 2 77, 78, 771 B 12/1/23 1/15/24 private land only
DF079P5R 1 79 B 9/1/23 12/31/23 private land only
DF085P5R 2 85 C 9/1/23 12/31/23 private land only; See Brochure
DF087L1R 5 87 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF088L1R 10 88 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF088O1R 1 88 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF089L1R 16 89 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF089O1R 22 89 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF090L1R 2 90 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF091O1R 1 91 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF092L1R 35 92 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF092O1R 47 92 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF093O1R 1 93 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF094L1R 42 94 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF094O1R 35 94 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF095L1R 9 95 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF096L1R 1 96 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF096O1R 1 96 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF097L1R 10 97 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF097O1R 1 97 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF098L1R 1 98 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF098O1R 6 98 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF099L1R 12 99 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF099O1R 28 99 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF101L1R 1 101 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
12
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF101O1R 2 101 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF102O1R 1 102 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF103L1R 1 103 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF103L2R 75 103, 109 B 1/1/24 1/15/24 Whitetail Only; See Brochure
DF103O1R 27 103 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF103P5R 100 103 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 private land only
DF104L1R 55 104 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF104L2R 44 104 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF104L3R 540 104 C 10/1/23 12/31/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF104O1R 21 104 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF104O2R 47 104 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF105L1R 18 105, 106 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF105L2R 51 105, 106 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF105O1R 2 105, 106 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF105O2R 49 105, 106 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF107L1R 8 107 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF107L2R 73 107 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF107O2R 55
107, 112, 113, 114,
115, 120, 121
B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF109L1R 21 109 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF109L2R 31 109 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF109O1R 6 109 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF109O2R 60 109 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF110O2R 5
110, 111, 118, 119,
123, 124
B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF111O1R 1 111 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF112O1R 26 112 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF113O1R 17 113 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF114O1R 50 114, 115 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF116L2R 8 116, 117 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF116O1R 4 116 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF116O2R 24 116, 117 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF117L1R 8 117 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF117O1R 11 117 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF118O1R 12 118, 123 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF119O1R 4 119 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF120O1R 16 120, 121 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF122L2R 5 122, 127, 132 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF124O1R 12 124 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF125L1R 2 125, 130 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF125L2R 2 125, 130 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
13
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DF125O2R 1 125, 130 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF126L2R 14 126, 146 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF128O1R 2 128 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF128O2R 42
128, 133, 134, 135,
136, 141, 147
B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF129L1R 5 129 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF129L2R 14 129 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF129O1R 22 129 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF129O2R 7 129 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF136L1R 2 136 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF136L2R 8 136, 141, 147 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF136O1R 4 136, 147 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF137L2R 5 137, 138, 143, 144 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF137O2R 10 137, 138, 143, 144 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF137P1R 22 137, 138, 143, 144 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 private land only
DF139L2R 2 139, 145 B 12/1/23 12/14/23 Whitetail Only
DF139O1R 1 139, 145 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF139O2R 10 139, 145 B 10/28/23 11/7/23 Whitetail Only
DF141L1R 8 141 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF141O1R 18 141 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DF147L1R 7 147 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF391P5R 163 391, 461 C 9/1/23 11/30/23 private land only
DF411P5R 146 411 B 9/1/23 10/31/23 private land only
DF444O3R 2 444 B 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF501O2R 1 501 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF501O3R 1 501 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DF551O2R 1 551 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DF551O3R 1 551 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DF591L1R 1 591 A 10/1/23 1/31/24 Fort Carson; See Brochure
DF741P2R 7 741 B 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DF791P5R 9 791 B 9/1/23 12/31/23 private land only
DF951L1R 29 951 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DF951O1R 39 951 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM003O2R 15 3, 301 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM003O3R 21 3, 301 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM003O4R 1 3, 301 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM004O2R 12 4, 14, 214, 441 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM004O3R 4 4, 14, 214, 441 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM005O2R 2 5 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM006E1R 1 6, 7 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Rawah Wilderness; See Brochure
DM006O2R 2 6 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
14
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM007O2R 2 7, 8 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM007O3R 3 7, 8 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM007O4R 2 7, 8 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM009L1R 2 9 B 10/28/23 11/30/23
DM011O2R 10 11, 211 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM011O3R 9 11, 211 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM011O4R 1 11, 211 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM012O2R 18 12, 13, 23, 24 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM012O3R 9 12, 13, 23, 24 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM015O2R 10 15 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM015O3R 6 15 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM015O4R 1 15 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM017O3R 3 17 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM018O2R 28 18, 28, 37, 371 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM018O3R 10 18, 28, 37, 371 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM018O4R 3 18, 28, 37, 371 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM019O2R 9 19, 191 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM019O3R 5 19, 191 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM019O4R 1 19, 191 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM020O2R 6 20 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM020O3R 1 20 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM020O4R 10 20 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM020P5R 223 20 A 10/28/23 11/30/23 private land only
DM021O2R 1 21 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM022O2R 4 22 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM022O3R 6 22 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM025O2R 12 25, 26 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM025O3R 12 25, 26 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM025O4R 1 25, 26 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM027O2R 5 27, 181 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM027O3R 8 27, 181 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM029O2R 102 29 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM029O3R 60 29 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM029O4R 83 29 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM029P5R 140 29 B 10/28/23 11/30/23 private land only
DM030O2R 4 30 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM030O3R 2 30 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM031O2R 1 31, 32 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM031O3R 4 31, 32 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM031P2R 2 31, 32 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM031P3R 2 31, 32 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
15
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM033O2R 15 33 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM033O3R 14 33 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM033P3R 9 33 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM034O2R 164 34 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM034O3R 66 34 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM034O4R 18 34 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM035O2R 15 35, 36, 45, 361 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM035O3R 9 35, 36, 45, 361 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM038O2R 46 38 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM038O3R 111 38 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM038O4R 118 38 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM038P5R 131 38 B 10/28/23 11/29/23 private land only; See Brochure
DM039O2R 3 39, 46 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM039O3R 6 39, 46 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM040O2R 2 40 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM040P2R 1 40 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM040P3R 1 40 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM041O2R 16 41, 42, 421 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM041O3R 6 41, 42, 421 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM041P2R 1 41, 42, 421 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM043E1R 2 43 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Maroon Bells Wldrnss; See Brochure
DM043O2R 8 43, 47, 471 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM043O3R 1 43, 47, 471 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM047E1R 2 47 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Hunter-Fryingpan WA See Brochure
DM048O2R 9 48, 56, 481, 561 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM048O3R 9 48, 56, 481, 561 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM049O2R 12 49, 57, 58, 581 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM049O3R 3 49, 57, 58, 581 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM050O2R 5 50, 500, 501 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM050O3R 5 50, 500, 501 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 Special Restrictions; See Brochure
DM051O3R 1 51 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM051O4R 1 51 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM052O2R 16 52, 411, 521 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM052O3R 4 52, 411, 521 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM052O4R 2 52, 411, 521 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM052P2R 173 52, 411, 521 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM052P3R 46 52, 411, 521 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM053O2R 2 53 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM053O3R 5 53 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM053P2R 5 53 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM054O2R 13 54 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
16
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM055O2R 4 55 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM055O3R 4 55 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM060O2R 2 60 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM060O3R 1 60 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM060P2R 34 60 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM060P3R 20 60 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM062O2R 9 62 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM062O3R 4 62 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM062P2R 25 62 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM062P3R 4 62 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM063O2R 2 63 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM063O3R 1 63 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM064O2R 5 64, 65 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM064O3R 7 64, 65 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM064P2R 1 64, 65 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM065E1R 4 65 A 9/9/23 9/17/23 Above 11,000 Feet; See Brochure
DM066O2R 1 66 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM067O2R 6 67 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM068O2R 4 68, 681, 682 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM068O3R 3 68, 681, 682 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM069O2R 6 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM069O3R 7 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM069P2R 9 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM069P3R 2 69, 84, 86, 691, 861 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM070O2R 7 70 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM070O3R 3 70 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM070P2R 1 70 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM070P3R 4 70 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM071O2R 6 71, 711 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM071O3R 2 71, 711 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM071O4R 1 71, 711 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM071P2R 1 71, 711 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM072O2R 7 72, 73 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM072O3R 9 72, 73 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM072O4R 2 72, 73 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM074O2R 2 74 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM074O3R 2 74 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM074O4R 1 74 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM074P2R 5 74 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM074P3R 6 74 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM075O2R 7 75, 751 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
17
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM075O3R 5 75, 751 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM075O4R 3 75, 751 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM075P4R 1 75, 751 A 11/22/23 11/26/23 private land only
DM077O2R 19 77, 78, 771 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM077O3R 4 77, 78, 771 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM077P2R 2 77, 78, 771 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM077P3R 3 77, 78, 771 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM079O2R 3 79, 791 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM079O3R 3 79, 791 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM080O2R 8 80, 81 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM080O3R 3 80, 81 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM082O2R 7 82 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM082O3R 2 82 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM085O2R 6 85, 851 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 Except Bosque del Oso SWA
DM085O3R 6 85, 851 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 Except Bosque del Oso SWA
DM087L1R 2 87 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM087O1R 3 87 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM088L1R 1 88 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM088O1R 1 88 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM091L1R 1 91 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM092P5R 16 92 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 private land only
DM093O1R 1 93 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM094L1R 4 94 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM095O1R 1 95 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM096L1R 3 96 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM096O1R 1 96 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM096P5R 3 96 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 private land only
DM098L1R 1 98 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM099O1R 1 99 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM100L1R 2 100 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM100O1R 1 100 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM101L1R 1 101 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM102P5R 2 102 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 private land only
DM103O1R 2 103 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM103P5R 32 103 A 12/1/23 12/14/23 private land only
DM104L1R 2 104 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM104O1R 1 104 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM105L1R 1 105, 106 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM105O1R 9 105, 106 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM112O1R 11 112 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM113O1R 10 113 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
RIFLE (CONTINUED)
continued on next page
COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE  ■  6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216  ■  303-297-1192  ■  cpw.state.co.us
2023 SECONDARY DRAW: DEER LICENSES
18
HUNT CODE AVAILABLE
LICENSES VALID UNIT(S) LIST
A, B, C
SEASON
OPEN
SEASON
CLOSE
LICENSE NOTES
& DESCRIPTION
DM114O1R 51 114, 115 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM116L1R 2 116 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM116O1R 7 116 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM117L1R 23 117 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM117O1R 10 117 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM118O1R 2 118, 123 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM119O1R 3 119 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM122L1R 3 122, 127, 132 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM122O1R 1 122, 127, 132 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM125O1R 2 125, 130 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM126O1R 1 126, 146 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM128O1R 2 128 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM129O1R 1 129 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM131O2R 2 131, 231 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM133O1R 1 133 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM136L1R 1 136, 147 A 12/1/23 12/14/23
DM136O1R 4 136, 147 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM137O1R 1 137, 138, 143, 144 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM137P1R 17 137, 138, 143, 144 A 10/28/23 11/7/23 private land only
DM140O2R 78 140 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM140O3R 31 140 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM141O1R 1 141 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM161E1R 1 161 A 10/1/23 10/9/23
DM161O2R 1 161 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM171O2R 2 171 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM171O3R 2 171 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM391O2R 3 391, 461 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM391O4R 1 391, 461 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM391P5R 325 391, 461 B 10/28/23 11/29/23 private land only
DM444O2R 10 444 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM444O4R 4 444 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM511P4R 1 511 A 11/22/23 11/26/23 private land only
DM551O2R 1 551 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM551O3R 1 551 A 11/11/23 11/17/23
DM741O2R 2 741 A 10/28/23 11/5/23
DM741O4R 1 741 A 11/22/23 11/26/23
DM741P2R 18 741 A 10/28/23 11/5/23 private land only
DM741P3R 1 741 A 11/11/23 11/17/23 private land only
DM951O1R 3 951 A 10/28/23 11/7/23
DM951P5R 1 951 B
10/28/23
12/1/23
11/27/23
12/14/23
private land only
RIFLE (CONTINUED)